10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

ENTITIES EXEMPT FROM ASSESSMENTS PER OHIO REVISED CODE

Capital Square

Public Facilities Commission
Federal Lands

Convention Facilities Authority
Supreme Court facilities/grounds
Publicly Owned College or University
Community College District
University Branch District

Technical College District

Air Quality Development Authority
Turnpike Commission
Transportation Improvement District

Bridge Commissions

Monument and Memorials for Distinguished Deceased Persons

Regional Water and Sewer Districts
Water Development Authority

Solid Water Treatment Facilities

Nonprofit Arts (Montgomery County) for years 2020-2024

ORC 105.41 (K)
ORC 154.14
ORC 159.05
ORC 351.12
ORC 2503.45
ORC 3345.12 (M)
ORC 3354.15
ORC 3355.11
ORC 3357.14
ORC 3706.15
ORC 5537.20
ORC 5540.14
ORC 5593.22
ORC 5709.16
ORC 6119.40
ORC 6121.16
ORC 6123.16

ORC 6101.48 & 6101.53



