ENTITIES EXEMPT FROM ASSESSMENTS PER OHIO REVISED CODE

1.	Capital Square	ORC 105.41 (K)
2.	Public Facilities Commission	ORC 154.14
3.	Federal Lands	ORC 159.05
4.	Convention Facilities Authority	ORC 351.12
5.	Supreme Court facilities/grounds	ORC 2503.45
6.	Publicly Owned College or University	ORC 3345.12 (M)
7.	Community College District	ORC 3354.15
8.	University Branch District	ORC 3355.11
9.	Technical College District	ORC 3357.14
10.	Air Quality Development Authority	ORC 3706.15
11.	Turnpike Commission	ORC 5537.20
12.	Transportation Improvement District	ORC 5540.14
13.	Bridge Commissions	ORC 5593.22
14.	Monument and Memorials for Distinguished Deceased Persons	ORC 5709.16
15.	Regional Water and Sewer Districts	ORC 6119.40
16.	Water Development Authority	ORC 6121.16
17.	Solid Water Treatment Facilities	ORC 6123.16
18.	Nonprofit Arts (Montgomery County) for years 2020-2024	ORC 6101.48 & 6101.53